

Provider Bulletin

Molina Healthcare of California

molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx

July 16, 2026

- ☐ Imperial
- ☒ Riverside
- ☒ San Bernardino
- ☒ Los Angeles
- ☐ Orange
- ☒ Sacramento
- ☒ San Diego

Stay Informed: Medi-Cal Rx Updates and Provider Enrollment Reminder

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal line of business.

What you need to know:

Molina Healthcare of California would like to share several important Medi-Cal Rx updates and resources to help ensure continued access to care for Medi-Cal members and to support provider compliance.

Immediate Action Required: Review Medi-Cal Provider Enrollment Requirements

Starting soon, Medi-Cal will only reimburse prescriptions submitted by prescribers (such as doctors, nurse practitioners, or physician assistants) and pharmacists who are enrolled as Medi-Cal providers. Providers who have not yet enrolled are encouraged to take action as soon as possible to avoid future claim denials and potential disruptions in member care.

Next Steps:

- **Confirm your enrollment** via the [Enrolled Providers](#) list:
 - Once on the page, scroll down to the search field on the right and enter your individual NPI to verify your enrollment status. If enrolled, no further action is required.
- **If NOT enrolled as a Medi-Cal provider, submit an application using PAVE:**
 1. Navigate to the [PAVE Portal](#).
 2. Once you have created a profile, select **Application**.
 3. Fill out the application and ensure all required documentation is attached.
 - Applications can take up to 90-180 days to be processed. Incomplete or inaccurate application information can delay processing time

For more detailed instructions about how to enroll, review the following resources:

- Review the [Ordering, Referring, Prescribing \(ORP\) Enrollment](#) slide deck
- Email the Medi-Cal Rx Education & Outreach team at MediCalRxEducationOutreach@primetherapeutics.com for additional questions.

Provider Action

Review the Latest Medi-Cal Rx Resources

Providers are also encouraged to review the following recent Medi-Cal Rx Bulletins and News updates:

- [Coming Soon: Basaglar® \(Insulin Glargine\) to Be Removed from the Medi-Cal Rx Contract Drugs List, Effective August 9, 2026](#)
- [Wegovy® Coverage Update – Temporary Continuation of Therapy Override](#)
- [GLP-1 Coverage Considerations](#)
- [Changes to GLP-1 Drug Coverage for Wegovy®](#)
- [Changes to Medicare Coordination of Benefits Process, Effective May 29, 2026](#)
- [Reminder: Include ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes on Pharmacy Claims](#)
- [Medi-Cal Rx Monthly Bulletin for July](#)

These resources contain important information regarding coverage updates, pharmacy claim submission requirements, coordination of benefits changes, and upcoming formulary changes that may affect your patients.

Visit the Medi-Cal Rx Bulletin & News page to review the latest pharmacy policy updates and educational resources. Staying current on Medi-Cal Rx changes can help minimize claim issues and support timely access to medications for your patients.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality care to Molina members.

What if you need assistance?

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your [Molina Provider Relations Representative](#).

